

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/3/2022

MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 21st April, 2022

Appearance:

*Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.
...for the plaintiff*

*Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 1*

The Court : None appears on behalf of the defendant no. 2. The defendant no. 1 is represented and prays for directions to file their affidavit. Let Affidavit-in-Opposition be filed within a period of three weeks from date. Reply, if any, be filed two weeks thereafter.

Let this matter appear on 7 June, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)