

O-159

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/3/2022

MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 15th July, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.

Ms. L. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

The Court: Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file an Affidavit in Reply within a period of two weeks from date.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of August, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)