

OD-14

IA No.GA/1/2022
CSOS/3/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

MUKESH JALAN

-VERSUS-

MANGLESH JALAN AND ANR.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 14th July, 2023

APPEARANCE

Ms. Labyansree Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Joydip Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Asish Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sulogna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Prasad, Adv.

...for the defendant.

Re: IA No.GA/1/2022

The court: Learned Advocate for the plaintiff is given liberty to file *vakalatnama* in the department.

After hearing the parties let affidavits be exchanged.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 4th August, 2023; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 18th August, 2023.

Let this matter appear on 25th August, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)