

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS 3 OF 2022
IA NO: GA 1 OF 2022
IN THE MATTER OF:
MUKESH JALAN
VS.
MANGLESH JALAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 18th November, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.
For plaintiff
Mr. A.K.Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.
For defendants

The Court : By consent of the parties, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the list on 15th December, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/