

OD-71 & 72

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/3/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022
MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN AND ANR

CS/93/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022
MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 26TH September, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.
Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shuchismita Datta, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Prasad, Adv.
...for defendant .

The Court : - Mr. Sakya Sen, learned advocate appears for the plaintiff. Mr. Rupak Ghosh, learned advocate appears for the defendant.

By an order dated 19th September, 2024, this Court has given suggestion to the learned Counsel for the parties whether the advocate on record of both the parties can be appointed as trustees for smooth functioning of the day to day management of the trust till disposal of the suit but it is found that the plaintiff is not agreeable for the said terms.

Accordingly, both the parties prays for fixing the matter being GA/1/2022 along with the originating summons suit for hearing.

In view of the above, let the matter appear on 13th November, 2024 under the heading "Adjourned Motion".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)