

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/3/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022

MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN AND ANR

With

CS/93/2022

MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 15th January, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Kar, Adv.

...for the respondent

The Court:- Mr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee, learned Advocate appears on behalf of the defendant.

None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Let both these matters appear on 12th February, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)