

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/3/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022
MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN AND ANR

With

CS/93/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022
MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN

With

CSOS/1/2022
MANGLESH JALAN
VS
MUKESH JALAN AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 28th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ganguly, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Dhar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in CSOS/3/2022
and CS/93/2022 and for the defendant
in CSOS/1/2022

Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Subhashree Hazra, Adv.
...for the defendant in CSOS/3/2022 and
in CS/93/2022 and for the plaintiff
in CSOS/1/2022

The Court:- GA/1/2022 along with CSOS/3/2022 shall be taken up for hearing on 7th January, 2026. The other two matters will appear in the list on the same date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R.)