

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/3/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022
MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN AND ANR

With

CS/93/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022
MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN

With

CSOS/1/2022
IA NO: GA/2/2026
MANGLESH JALAN
VS
MUKESH JALAN AND ANR
VS
NEELESH CHANDRA AGARWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 4th February, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Subhashree Hazra, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in CSOS/1/2022
and for the defendant in CSOS/3/2023

The Court:- The matter is adjourned to 27th February, 2026 for further hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)