

OD- 17 to 19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/3/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022
MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN AND ANR

With

CS/93/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022
MUKESH JALAN
VS
MANGLESH JALAN

With

CSOS/1/2022
IA NO: GA/2/2026
MANGLESH JALAN
VS
MUKESH JALAN AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 18th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Subhashree Hazra, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in CSOS/1/2022
and for the defendant in CSOS/3/2023

Mr. Ashis Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Prasad, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in 19

Mr. Sayan Ganguly, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Dhar, Adv.
...for the def. in 19

The Court:-

GA/2/2026 in CSOS/1/2022

GA/2/2026 is filed by the Plaintiff namely, Manglesh Jalan praying for withdrawal of the suit.

Learned Counsel for the Defendant did not raise any objection.

Let the suit be dismissed as withdrawn along with all applications.

GA/1/2022 in CS/93/2022

Additional written statement against the counter-claim in CS/93/2022 shall be filed by the Plaintiff on or before the returnable date.

This suit will appear in the list on 11th May, 2026.

GA/1/2022 in CSOS/3/2022

Originating Summons suit i.e., CSOS/3/2022 shall appear in the list for hearing on 6th May, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)